TDH-1609
ON OPERATE-FIXED PERIOD, 1PNO (SSO) / 0.15 AMP
A L'ENCLENCHEMENT, TEMPS FIXE, 1PNO (SSO) / 0.15 A
AMERICAS.
Tel: +1 714-736-7599
EUROPE.
Tel: +33 3 87 97 31 01

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ENCOMBREMENT, RACCORDEMENT
NUMBERING SYSTEM
SYSTEME DE REFERENCES
TDH-1609 1001 W
Basic series designation | Référence de base
1. Timing Range | Gamme de temps (see note 6)
2. Quality level | Niveau de qualité (see note 7)
Exemple : TDH-1609-1001
TDH-1609-1001W
Dimensions in mm
Tolerances, unless otherwise specified, ±0.25mm
TDH-1609
ON OPERATE-FIXED PERIOD, 1PNO (SSO) / 0.15 AMP
A L'ENCLENCHEMENT, TEMPS FIXE, 1PNO (SSO) / 0.15 A
4 / 4
NOTES
REMARQUES
1. The accuracy specification applies for any combination of operating temperature and voltage. For units with a timing range less
than 1 second, add ±10 milliseconds to the ±10% tolerance.
Les informations de précision s'appliquent pour toutes les combinaisons de tension d'alimentation et de température
2. Transient and power loss specifications are based on a maximum duty cycle of 1/50.
La précision de temporisation n'est pas affectée par les coupures d'alimentation jusqu'à 1 ms espacées au moins de 10 ms. Les
transitoires et les coupures d'alimentation sont basées sur un rapport cyclique maximum de 1/50.
3. EMI test limits will not be exceeded during the timing interval or when continuously energized under steady state conditions, per
paragraph 3.23, MIL-R-83726C.
Les limites de test EMI ne seront pas dépassées pendant la temporisation ou lors de l'alimentation permanente, selon paragraphe 3.23
de MIL-R-83726C.
4. Terminals X1, X2, Y1 and Y2 must be connected together during the test. Dielectric withstanding voltage and insulation resistance
are measured at sea level between all mutually insulated terminals and between all terminals and case.
Les bornes X1, X2, A1, B1 et B3 doivent être reliées pendant le test. La tension de claquage et la résistance d'isolement sont mesurées
entre toutes les bornes et le boîtier.
5. Recycle time is defined as the minimum time power must be removed from terminal X1 to assure that a new cycle can be
completed within the specified timing tolerance.
Le temps de recyclage est défini comme le temps minimum pendant lequel l'alimentation doit être coupée sur X1 pour assurer un
nouveau cycle de temporisation dans les limites de tolérance.
6. A four digit number defines the time delay in milliseconds. The first three digits are significant figures, used to define the specific
time delay. The fourth digit represents the number of zeros to follow the first three digits.
Le code à 4 chiffres définit le temps en millisecondes. Les 3 premiers chiffres indiquent la base du temps. Le quatrième chiffre indique
le nombre de zéros à rajouter à la base pour obtenir le temps en millisecondes.
Examples: - 1001 = 1 second (1,000 milliseconds)
- 2502 = 25 seconds (25,000 milliseconds)
- 5000 = 0.5 seconds (500 milliseconds)
7. Quality level as specified in MIL-R-83726, paragraph 3.1.1, 3.1.2 and 3.1.3.
Niveau de qualité selon MIL-R-83726, paragraphe 3.1.1, 3.1.2 et 3.1.3.